using the red cell indices and to also determine the impact of anaemia on clinical course of the infection.

Method: Retrospective observational analytic study of data of confirmed Lassa fever cases managed in the Infection Control 
and Research Centre of federal Medical Centre Owo Nigeria from November 2018 to June 2019.

Results: A total of one hundred and eighty seven (187) confirmed cases were treated at the Infection Control Centre during 
this period of which we were able to obtain one hundred relevant data for our study (100). The age range was 1-90 years 
with a mean age range of 33.95±18.80, with 54% male and 46% female.

[...]

on the data information sheets, that no information can be traced 
to the subjects (as coding system was used for the data information 
sheets instead of writing the patients’ names on them) and no 
unauthorized use of information was made. 

Results 

A total of one hundred and eighty seven (187) confirmed 
cases were treated at the Infection Control and Research Centre 
during this period of which we were able to obtain one hundred 
relevant data for our study (100). The age range was 1-90 years 
with a mean age range of 33.95±18.80, with 54% male and 46%